User’s Manual
for
PBTS-500 Series
Oticom Corporation
PBTS-500 Series User’s Manual
 List of Contents
1.General………………………………………………………………………………5

PBTS-500 Series User’s Manual
21. Ordering Information
21.1 Main Product
21.2 Accessory
Constituent Parts Part Name Part Number
Max. 6Ch Card Slots Installation
19inch 2RU Rack
OPTION 1 Fiber plate with SMPTE Female connector OP-FP-1
OPTION 2 Fiber plate with SMPTE Male connector OP-FP-2
OPTION 3 Fiber plate with Neutrik opticalCON DUO connector OP-FP-3
OPTION 4 Fiber plate  with SC/APC connector and Neutrik PowerCON OP-FP-4
OPTION 5 Fiber plate with SC/UPC connector and Neutrik PowerCON OP-FP-5
OPTION 6 Fiber plate  with LC/UPC connector  and Neutrik PowerCON OP-FP-6
OPTION 7 Fiber plate  with ST connector  and Neutrik PowerCON OP-FP-7
OPTION 8 Fiber plate with FC connector and Neutrik PowerCON OP-FP-8
TRX Card 1Ch SDI TRX Card OP-23-1STR
TX Card 1Ch SDI TX Card OP-23-1ST
RX Card 1Ch SDI RX Card OP-23-1SR
GEU Card Gigabit  Ethernet Card OP-23-1GE
ETU Card 10/100M Ethernet Card OP-23-1ET
BAU Card Analog Audio Card OP-23-8ATR
ASU Card Digital Audio Card OP-23-2DATR
8ALT Card Analog Audio Card OP-23-8ALT
8ALR Card Analog Audio Card OP-23-8ALR
4AMT Card Analog Audio Card OP-23-4AMT
4AMR Card Analog Audio Card OP-23-4AMR
2TWU Card 2Ch 2-Wire Intercom Analog Audio Card OP-23-2TWU
4AVT Card 4Ch Analog Video/GenLock IN Card Analog Video Card OP-23-4AVT
4AVT Card 4Ch Analog Video/GenLock OUTCard Analog Video Card OP-23-4AVR
SAT Card 1Ch SD/HD/3G-SDI Tx Card with Audio Embedded Function 1Ch SDI TX Card OP-23-SAT
SAT Card 1Ch SD/HD/3G-SDI Rx Card with Audio De-Embedded Function 1Ch SDI RX Card OP-23-SAR
OP-23-CBTU-S
(SONY Protocol)
OP-500
CBTU Card